

APHC010279692024



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3310]

FRIDAY ,THE FIFTH DAY OF JULY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE DR JUSTICE K MANMADHA RAO

WRIT PETITION NO: 13960/2024

Between:

M/s. Kp Groups,

...PETITIONER

AND

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.SIVA NAGARJUNA SIDHADAPU

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.GP FOR ENDOWMENTS

The Court made the following interim order:

Notice before admission.

Learned Government Pleader for Endowments takes notice for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 and Sri T.V.S.Kumar, learned standing counsel takes notice for Respondent No.4.

Post on 16.07.2024.

K.MANMADHA RAO,J

I.A.No.01 of 2024

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner. Perused the material available on record.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case and on considering the submissions of the learned counsel for the petitioner, the respondents are directed not to take any coercive steps with regard to the subject property till the next date of hearing.

K.MANMADHA RAO,J

Dated 05.07.2024
TM