

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No. 13960 OF 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
20	21.04.2026	<u>NV, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> This interlocutory application is filed to extend 3 more months time to vacate ATM from 4th respondent temple premises fixed by the Hon'ble High Court vie order in W.P.No.13960 of 2024 dated 21.01.2026. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, I.A.No.1 of 2026 is ordered. It is clarified that the petitioner is not entitled for further extension of time under any circumstances. <u> </u> NV, J SP	